FOR SAFETY, EFFICIENCY &
BETTER INDOOR AIR QUALITY
ArmaFlex
Class 0
The trusted insulation system for HVAC
applications
Class 0 fire classification according to BS476 Parts 6
and 7

Green building assessment Singapore Green Building Product Certified: "Excellent" rating.
Other technical features
Chemical resistance Excellent resistance to ozone, oil and chemicals (consult product test list).
Shelf life Self-adhesive sheets, tubes and tapes: 1 year.
Storage Material shall be stored in dry, clean rooms at normal relative humidity (50% to 70%) and ambient temperature
(0 °C to 35 °C).
Tube – standard. Black. 2.0m length
6 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Copper pipe outer
diameter [inch]
Steel pipe DN Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Average thickness
[mm]
Length [m] Content [metric]
10 0.375 6 COB-06X010 10 6.00 2 308 m
22 0.875 8 COB-06X022 11 6.00 2 180 m
25 1.0 COB-06X025 25 6.00 2 144 m
Tube – standard. Black. 2.0m length
9 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Copper pipe outer
diameter [inch]
Steel pipe DN Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Average thickness
[mm]
Length [m] Content [metric]
6 0.25 COB-09X006 6 9.00 2 312 m
10 0.375 6 COB-09X010 10 9.00 2 264 m
12 0.5 COB-09X012 12 9.00 2 220 m
15 0.625 8 COB-09X015 15 9.00 2 180 m
20 0.75 COB-09X020 20 9.00 2 144 m
22 0.875 15 COB-09X022 22 9.00 2 128 m
25 1.0 COB-09X025 25 9.00 2 108 m
28 1.125 20 COB-09X028 28 9.00 2 98 m
32 1.25 COB-09X032 32 9.00 2 84 m
35 1.375 25 COB-09X035 35 9.00 2 82 m
38 1.5 COB-09X038 38 9.00 2 72 m
42 1.625 32 COB-09X042 42 9.00 2 64 m
48 1.875 40 COB-09X048 48 9.00 2 56 m
54 2.125 COB-09X054 54 9.00 2 54 m
57 2.25 COB-09X057 57 9.00 2 54 m
60 2.375 50 COB-09X060 60 9.00 2 54 m
Tube – standard. Black. 2.0m length
13 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Copper pipe outer
diameter [inch]
Steel pipe DN Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Average thickness
[mm]
Length [m] Content [metric]
6 0.25 COB-13X006 6 13.00 2 180 m
10 0.375 6 COB-13X010 10 13.00 2 144 m
12 0.5 COB-13X012 12 13.00 2 128 m
15 0.625 8 COB-13X015 15 13.00 2 112 m
20 0.75 COB-13X020 20 13.00 2 90 m
22 0.875 15 COB-13X022 22 13.00 2 90 m
25 1.0 COB-13X025 25 13.00 2 80 m
28 1.125 20 COB-13X028 28 13.00 2 72 m
32 1.25 COB-13X032 32 13.00 2 64 m
35 1.375 25 COB-13X035 35 13.00 2 58 m
38 1.5 COB-13X038 38 13.00 2 54 m
42 1.625 32 COB-13X042 42 13.00 2 48 m
48 1.875 40 COB-13X048 48 13.00 2 42 m
Tube – standard. Black. 2.0m length
13 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Copper pipe outer
diameter [inch]
Steel pipe DN Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Average thickness
[mm]
Length [m] Content [metric]
54 2.125 COB-13X054 54 13.00 2 42 m
57 2.25 COB-13X057 57 13.00 2 36 m
60 2.375 50 COB-13X060 60 13.00 2 36 m
67 2.625 COB-13X067 67 13.00 2 36 m
76 3.0 COB-13X076 76 13.00 2 32 m
89 3.5 80 COB-13X089 89 13.00 2 24 m
108 4.25 COB-13X108 108 13.00 2 16 m
114 4.5 100 COB-13X114 114 13.00 2 16 m
Tube – standard. Black. 2.0m length
19 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Copper pipe outer
diameter [inch]
Steel pipe DN Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Average thickness
[mm]
Length [m] Content [metric]
6 0.25 COB-19X006 6 19.00 2 96 m
10 0.375 6 COB-19X010 10 19.00 2 84 m
12 0.5 COB-19X012 12 19.00 2 84 m
15 0.625 8 COB-19X015 15 19.00 2 70 m
20 0.75 COB-19X020 20 19.00 2 60 m
22 0.875 15 COB-19X022 22 19.00 2 60 m
25 1.0 COB-19X025 25 19.00 2 50 m
28 1.125 20 COB-19X028 28 19.00 2 50 m
32 1.25 COB-19X032 32 19.00 2 40 m
35 1.275 25 COB-19X035 35 19.00 2 40 m
38 1.5 COB-19X038 38 19.00 2 36 m
42 1.625 32 COB-19X042 42 19.00 2 36 m
48 1.875 40 COB-19X048 48 19.00 2 30 m
54 2.125 COB-19X054 54 19.00 2 30 m
57 2.25 COB-19X057 57 19.00 2 28 m
60 2.375 50 COB-19X060 60 19.00 2 24 m
67 2.625 COB-19X067 67 19.00 2 22 m
76 3.0 COB-19X076 76 19.00 2 16 m
89 3.5 80 COB-19X089 89 19.00 2 12 m
108 4.25 COB-19X108 108 19.00 2 10 m
114 4.5 100 COB-19X114 114 19.00 2 10 m
Tube – standard. Black. 2.0m length
25 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Copper pipe outer
diameter [inch]
Steel pipe DN Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Average thickness
[mm]
Length [m] Content [metric]
6 0.25 COB-25X006 6 25.00 2 60 m
10 0.375 6 COB-25X010 10 25.00 2 54 m
12 0.5 COB-25X012 12 25.00 2 48 m
Tube – standard. Black. 2.0m length
25 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Copper pipe outer
diameter [inch]
Steel pipe DN Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Average thickness
[mm]
Length [m] Content [metric]
15 0.625 8 COB-25X015 15 25.00 2 40 m
20 0.75 COB-25X020 20 25.00 2 36 m
22 0.875 15 COB-25X022 22 25.00 2 36 m
25 1.0 COB-25X025 25 25.00 2 32 m
28 1.125 20 COB-25X028 28 25.00 2 32 m
32 1.25 COB-25X032 32 25.00 2 32 m
35 1.375 25 COB-25X035 35 25.00 2 30 m
38 1.5 COB-25X038 38 25.00 2 24 m
42 1.625 32 COB-25X042 42 25.00 2 24 m
48 1.875 40 COB-25X048 48 25.00 2 20 m
54 2.125 COB-25X054 54 25.00 2 20 m
57 2.25 COB-25X057 57 25.00 2 16 m
60 2.375 50 COB-25X060 60 25.00 2 20 m
67 2.625 COB-25X067 67 25.00 2 14 m
76 3.0 COB-25X076 76 25.00 2 16 m
89 3.5 80 COB-25X089 89 25.00 2 16 m
108 4.25 COB-25X108 108 25.00 2 8 m
114 4.5 100 COB-25X114 114 25.00 2 6 m
140 125 COB-25X140 140 25.00 2 6 m
168 150 COB-25X168 168 25.00 2 6 m
Tube – standard. Black. 2.0m length
32 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Copper pipe outer
diameter [inch]
Steel pipe DN Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Average thickness
[mm]
Length [m] Content [metric]
10 0.375 6 COB-32X010 10 32.00 2 36 m
12 0.5 COB-32X012 12 32.00 2 32 m
15 0.625 8 COB-32X015 15 32.00 2 32 m
20 0.75 COB-32X020 20 32.00 2 24 m
22 0.875 15 COB-32X022 22 32.00 2 24 m
25 1.0 COB-32X025 25 32.00 2 22 m
28 1.125 20 COB-32X028 28 32.00 2 22 m
32 1.25 COB-32X032 32 32.00 2 20 m
35 1.375 25 COB-32X035 35 32.00 2 18 m
38 1.5 COB-32X038 38 32.00 2 16 m
42 1.625 32 COB-32X042 42 32.00 2 16 m
45 1.75 COB-32X045 45 32.00 2 12 m
48 1.875 40 COB-32X048 48 32.00 2 12 m
54 2.125 COB-32X054 54 32.00 2 12 m
57 2.25 COB-32X057 57 32.00 2 12 m
60 2.375 50 COB-32X060 60 32.00 2 12 m
Tube – standard. Black. 2.0m length
32 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Copper pipe outer
diameter [inch]
Steel pipe DN Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Average thickness
[mm]
Length [m] Content [metric]
67 2.625 COB-32X067 67 32.00 2 10 m
76 3.0 COB-32X076 76 32.00 2 10 m
89 3.5 80 COB-32X089 89 32.00 2 8 m
108 4.25 COB-32X108 108 32.00 2 6 m
114 4.5 100 COB-32X114 114 32.00 2 6 m
Tube – standard. Black. 2.0m length
40 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Copper pipe outer
diameter [inch]
Steel pipe DN Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Average thickness
[mm]
Length [m] Content [metric]
10 0.375 6 COB-40X010 10 40.00 2 24 m
12 0.5 COB-40X012 12 40.00 2 24 m
15 0.625 8 COB-40X015 15 40.00 2 22 m
20 0.75 COB-40X020 20 40.00 2 18 m
22 0.875 15 COB-40X022 22 40.00 2 18 m
25 1.0 COB-40X025 25 40.00 2 18 m
28 1.125 20 COB-40X028 28 40.00 2 16 m
32 1.25 COB-40X032 32 40.00 2 16 m
35 1.375 25 COB-40X035 35 40.00 2 12 m
38 1.5 COB-40X038 38 40.00 2 12 m
42 1.625 32 COB-40X042 42 40.00 2 12 m
48 1.875 40 COB-40X048 48 40.00 2 12 m
54 2.125 COB-40X054 54 40.00 2 10 m
60 2.375 50 COB-40X060 60 40.00 2 10 m
67 2.625 COB-40X067 67 40.00 2 8 m
76 3.0 COB-40X076 76 40.00 2 8 m
89 3.5 80 COB-40X089 89 40.00 2 8 m
108 4.25 COB-40X108 108 40.00 2 6 m
114 4.5 100 COB-40X114 114 40.00 2 4 m
140 125 COB-40X140 140 40.00 2 4 m
168 150 COB-40X168 168 40.00 2 4 m
Tube – standard. Black. 2.0m length
50 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Copper pipe outer
diameter [inch]
Steel pipe DN Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Average thickness
[mm]
Length [m] Content [metric]
10 0.375 6 COB-50X010 10 50.00 2 12 m
12 0.5 COB-50X012 12 50.00 2 12 m
15 0.625 8 COB-50X015 15 50.00 2 12 m
20 0.75 COB-50X020 20 50.00 2 12 m
22 0.875 15 COB-50X022 22 50.00 2 12 m
25 1 COB-50X025 25 50.00 2 12 m
Tube – standard. Black. 2.0m length
50 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Copper pipe outer
diameter [inch]
Steel pipe DN Item Inner diameter
(minimum) [mm]
Average thickness
[mm]
Length [m] Content [metric]
28 1.125 20 COB-50X028 28 50.00 2 12 m
32 1.25 COB-50X032 32 50.00 2 10 m
35 1.375 25 COB-50X035 35 50.00 2 10 m
38 1.5 COB-50X038 38 50.00 2 8 m
42 1.625 32 COB-50X042 42 50.00 2 8 m
48 1.875 40 COB-50X048 48 50.00 2 8 m
54 2.125 COB-50X054 54 50.00 2 8 m
60 2.375 50 COB-50X060 60 50.00 2 8 m
67 2.625 COB-50X067 67 50.00 2 6 m
76 3.0 COB-50X076 76 50.00 2 4 m
89 3.5 80 COB-50X089 89 50.00 2 4 m
108 4.25 COB-50X108 108 50.00 2 4 m
114 4.5 100 COB-50X114 114 50.00 2 4 m
140 125 COB-50X140 140 50.00 2 4 m
168 150 COB-50X168 168 50.00 2 4 m
Sheet – standard
Item Insulation thickness [mm] Width (m) Length [m] Content [metric]
COB-09150/E 9 1.5 10 15 m²
COB-13150/E 13 1.5 8 12 m²
COB-19150/E 19 1.5 6 9 m²
COB-25122/E 25 1.22 4 4.88 m²
COB-25150/E 25 1.5 4 6 m²
COB-30150/E 30 1.5 3 4.5 m²
COB-32150/E 32 1.5 3 4.5 m²
COB-40122/E 40 1.22 3 3.66 m²
COB-50122/E 50 1.22 2.5 3.05 m²
Tape – insulation. Black
Item Description Content [quantity]
AS-ATAPECOB-9M ArmaFlex Class 0 insulation tape (3mm thickness x
50mm width x 9.14 m)
24 roll
Pre-insulated PVC socket
6 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Insulation thickness [mm] Content [quantity]
13 FCOSO-PF-6X13 6 300 piece
16 FCOSO-PF-6X16 6 190 piece
20 FCOSO-PF-6X20 6 100 piece
25 FCOSO-PF-6X25 6 70 piece
Pre-insulated PVC elbow
6 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Insulation thickness [mm] Content [quantity]
13 FCOEL-PF-6X13 6 120 piece
16 FCOEL-PF-6X16 6 100 piece
20 FCOEL-PF-6X20 6 60 piece
25 FCOEL-PF-6X25 6 40 piece
Pre-insulated PVC t-piece
6 mm
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Insulation thickness [mm] Content [quantity]
13 FCOTE-PF-6X13 6 180 piece
16 FCOTE-PF-6X16 6 80 piece
20 FCOTE-PF-6X20 6 70 piece
25 FCOTE-PF-6X25 6 40 piece
Adhesives and Cleaners
Item Description Content [quantity]
AS-AD5201E 4 cans of 1 Gallon (3.78litres) ArmaFlex 520 adhesive in
a carton